Litigation Judgments & Settlements - Jan 1 thru June 30, 2011

{Area of Laww ‘lidgaticn’, Wigation - appedl’, ‘Litigation - Real Estute T Collection’, adminjstrative procecding ') and (MattorsOdamages Date Pald >= 171/11 and MarteraQdemages.Date Paid <= 83011 or | mdgment date == 1/1,2041and judgment dato <=
630720 1) and {Judgmentifward Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > )

Matter Descri Date Paid Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment  Judgment .Judgment
Am ount Against for Am ount Against for
City/Client? City/Client? City/Client?
Stautner, Brittany M.; Kearns, Madora; 111972010 20,000.00 YN N /N 0.00 N/N NN

¥earns, Donald v. Ferguson, Tara M.; City of
Milwaukee; United Healthcare Insurance

Com pany
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Wirth, Dora L. v. American Family Mutual 2061259 N/IN ANEY. 0.00 N/N N/N
Insurance Com pany; Dairyland Insurance :

Com pany; Caseres, Carlos E; City of

WMilwankee

Workers Compensation - Subrogation

Joseph, Yaasmeen; United Haaltheare 8,000.00 Ny NI 0.00 NIN N/N
Services v. Milwaukae Public Schools;
Em ployers Insurance Com pany of Wausau

Bodify Injury - Other h ux.\ n\_w Cruk e Q%

Franklin, Frederick v. MBSD 12/812010 22,700.00 NiY M /N 0.00 NN N/N

..m%mo:.uomn.<.>5m;ﬂ=mu3_.__«g=sm_ E.mj.z.__ z:/_ _B.._i.,_z_so.oo z:,_ z:,_
Insurance Campany; Stewart, Marlene; City . "

of Mllwaukee; Compcare Health Services

Insurance Carporation

Workers Compensation - Subrogation

LS. Venture, Inc. fikia US. Qil Co,, Inc. v. 4/20/2011 216,668.68 NIy N /N 0.00 NN NN
City of Milwaukee
2006, 2007, 2008 Tax Assessments

Tax Assessment

Shockley, Lachelle R.; Managed Health 111472011 4,000.00 Y IN N /N 0.00 NJ/N NN
Services, In¢. Gorporation v. Myles, Staad :
F.; City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Wjury
Horton, Bertie; Smith, Marcus v. Leavitt, B27/2010 25E,000.00 Y IN MOAN 0.00 MM N/N

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - Jan 1 - June 30, 2011 Br28/2011
Page: 1



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - Jan 1 thru June 30, 2011

{Area of Law=litlgation’, Tlitigation - appeal’, ' Litigation - Real Estate Tax Coltactlan’, ‘admin Istrative proceedings’) and (WaftersQdamagr=Data Pald == 4111 and MattersQdamages.Date Paid <2 63441 orjudgment date== 112011and |udgment date <=
£30/2011) and (Judgmentifward Amount > 0or Settlement Amount > Q)

Matter Description

Michael, Sec'y of the Department of Health
& Human Services; J.W. Hutton, Inc.;
Hernandez, Ricardo G.; City of Mliwaukee

Vvehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Sajan, Makbul v. Tem perly, Timaothy;
Roberts, Ronald; City of Milwaukee;
Petroleum Eguipment, Inc; Petroleum
Construction Searvice, Inc.
5100 West Burlelgh Street

Demolition

Property Damage Municipal Services
Goodman, Angela v. Gity of Milwaukee;
Dills, Gentle; et al.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
Raines, Neil T.; Liberty Mutual [nsurance

GCom pany v. City of Milwaukee; Henry,
Hisha Jr.

Wehicle Accident - Bodily njury

Baker, Benita L.; United HealthCare
Insurance Com pany v. City of Milwaukee;
City of Milwaukea Police Department;
Partar, Sherri L.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Payne, Kennath v. Rodriguez, Trinidad;
Kabelinski, Brian

Police - Bcessive Force
Royster, Deangelo v. City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Bodily bnjury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Date Paid Settlement . Settlement Sattlement
Am ount Against for
City/Client? City/Client?
0.00 N/N N /N
2152011 5,000.00 ¥ IN N IN
4/28/2011 39,000.00 Y IN N /N

Mxo_r&ﬂm%

TA2ZN0 33,000.00 Y /N N /N
141472011 750.00 YN NN
3/8/2011 12,000.00 Y /N N /N

Judgment™
Amount,

0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

Judgment Judgment

Against  for
City/Clignt? City/Client?
NN R
NJ/N NN
MIN NM/N
NN NN
NN N/N
NN NN

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - Jan 1 - June 30, 2011

H28/2011
Fage; 2



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - Jan 1 thru June 30, 2011

[Arez of Law="lillgation’, 'Itlgation - appear, "Litgation - Real Extate Tax Collection”, "adminktrattve _“_Hnnnn__son- and (LattersDdamages.Date Pald >= 1M1 and MattersQdamages.Date Pald <= £30/11 or judgment date >= 112 1and Judgmant data <=
B/30FZT) and (Judgment/fmard Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > 0)

Matter Description w Date Paid Settlement Settlement Settiement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against  for Amount . Against  fer
CityiClient? CityiClient? City!Client? City/Chent?

y Excluded
Stanis, Ronald C. v. City of Milwaukee 12142010 12,759.25 YIN N IM 0.00 NJ/N
"Sign Ordinance”
Declaratory Relief
Injunctive Relief
Civil Rights - Freedom of Speach
Redm ond, Tiffani M. © 0.00 I J H6EBLDB-Y / R

Housing - Money Claim

Allstate Insurance Company {Aspenson, 6/9/2011 4,000.00 YIN N /N 0.00 N/N KiN

Eri¢, Insured) v. City of Milwaukee
Vehicle Acecident - Property Camage

Garza, Rinallda v. City of Milwaukee, /202011 . 6.500.00 YIN N /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Schyulnck, Erik

Vehicle Agcident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Fraperty Damage

Williams, Tanisha K. _ 0.00 / N /N s f e
Collection - Rent
Total Cases: 19  Total Settlement Amount: 673,561.66 Emzﬁmama ot 78856560
— §8454.25 pw\ %alod Uc

555 rond T (Total Seilements)
—-32,¥83:75- ( ok Ci

551,118, mt@@:mlvmifmu

¥28/2011
Page: 3

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - Jan 1 - June 30, 2011



Claimant

Category:
Arps, Jill L.

Arps, Jill L.

Rogers, Bemadine

Rogers, Bemadine
Rogers, Bernadine
Rogers, Bernadine

Tomczyk, Daniel

Totals: 7

Page: 1

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closad’ and Slatus Oate == Ask User (‘Status Qate’ 73 and Stetus Date <= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Area of Lew = "Claims’ and (do not aclude Client St = Mitwaukee Board of Schocl Direciors',
‘Milwausee Pudlic Schoals) anc {do net include claim subjact = 'assesament problomss', 'assessment preblems-74.35, 'assassrent oblems-74.27)

Department

Parking (DPW)
Parking (DPW}

Department of
Neighborhood
Services

Department of
Neighborhood
Services

Department of
Neighborhood
Services

Department of
Neighborhood
Services

Infrastructure

Services Division

Claim
Subject

Bodily Injury - Other
Bodily Injury - Other

Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - § mo

Money
Demand

0.00
0.00

600.00

600.00

6,250.00

6,250.00

474,87

14,174.87

Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

0.00 Y

0.00 Y

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 N N N

0.00

9/28/2011 10:27 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = Closed and Status Dets >= Ask User ('Status Date' 7) and Stalus Date <= Asi User ("Status Date' ?) and Area of Law = 'Claims’ aned (do not inchude Clent Sert = ‘Milwaukae Boare of Sciool Diractors',
Tilwaukea Public $ehoolst end (da nal include daim subject = 'assassmsnt problers’, " 1t provel 74.35, % % problems-74. 37"

Page: 2

Services Division

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 ma

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setflement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Category: Large Claim

Albritton, Mary L. Police Department Police - False Arrest 1,000,000.00 N 000 N N N
Albritton, Mary L. Pclice Depariment Police - False Arrest 1,000,000.00 N 0.00 ; N N N
Albritton, Mary L. Police Department Police - False Arrest 1,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Alcala, Hipolito Pclice Department Police-Other 0.00 N 000 N N N
Andersen, Jr., Leman Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N  0.00 N N N
><ma‘__ William Police Department Police-Other 10,000,000.00 N Q.00 N N Y
Babler, Bryan Police Department Palice - Excessive Force 250,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Bian, John J. Police Department Bedily Injury - Other 300,000.00 N 000 N N N
Bian, John J. Police Departiment Bodily Injury - Other 300,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Blankenheim, Robert Police Department Police - Excessive Force 0.00 N 0.00 N N N
Bond, Paul A, Police Department Police - Excessive Force 5,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Bontempo, Vicky Police Departrment Police-Other 100,000.00 Y  5,000.00 N N N
Burdue, Louise Infrastructure Property Damage - Other  11,000.00 Y Q.00 N N N

Services Division
Carthen, Reginald O. Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 300,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
. Uninsured Motori
Chapman, Alonzo & Dawn  Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - C.00 N 0.00 N N N
Department Uninsured Motori
Chmielewski, John J. Infrastructure Other 7,350.00 N 0.00 Y N N

9/28/2011 10:27 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stalus = "Closed’ and Status Date == Ask User ('Status Date’ ?) anc Status Date <= Ask User ['Status Date' 7) anc Area of Law = 'Claims’ and (da net inclucs Client Sort = 'Miwaukea Erard of Scheol Diredtars’,
‘Mitwaukes Public Schacls') ard (49 not incude claim subject = ‘assessment problams', 'assessment problems-74,35', 'assessment problems-74.57) 3

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Choate, Scott Police Department Pelice - Excessive Force 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Clay, Jessie Police Department Police - Excessive Force 0.00 N 000 N N N

Catton, Keavin Police Department Police - Excessive Force  0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Daniels, Tony Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Uninsured Motori

Davis, Bettie Police Department Police - Property Damage  1,500,000.00 N 0.00 N N N

Davis, Bettie Police Cepartment Police - Property Damage  1,500,000.00 N 000 N N N

Davis, Crystal F. Police Department Police - Excessive Force 2,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N N

Decker, Bard Police Departrent Police-Other 50,000.00 0.00

Diggs, Tyrone [nfrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 5,645.83 Y 000 N N N
Services Division Defect .

DRS Technologies, Inc. Infrastructure Sewer Backup - Flood 22,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N Y
Services Division

Estate of Henry William Police Department Other 110,000.00 N 000 N N N

Patrick Wittbrot Il

Estate of John Kenaha Police Department Other 10,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N N

Ewing, Lucille Police Department Paolice - Excessive Force 7.220.00 N 0.00 N N N

Franklin, Ronald Infrastruciure Slip and Fall - 0.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Services Division Sidewalk/Road Defect

Gray, Robert Police Department Pclice - Lost Property 6,884.00 N  284.60 N N N

Hernandez, Priscilla Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Page: 3

Matters Report Title: Glaims - All Closed & Dispesition - 6 mo

9/28/2011 10:27 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stats = 'Clesed and Status Date »= Ask User (‘Stetus Date’ 7) and Saius Dale <= Ask User ('Status Date' #) and Ares of Law = 'Claims’ amd {do nat include Client S¢t = Milwaukae Board of School Directors,

Wlwauken Public Schools') and (o nol includa ¢lair subiact = "assessmert problems’, " it probl 7435, " mt preblems-r4.37"
Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Hemandez, Priscilla Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 6.00 N 000 N N N

Kemp, Charles Police Department Other 50,000.00 N  0.00 N N N

Kissner, Yvanne Police Department Police-Other 250,000.00 0.00

Koestering, Gregory Police Department Employee Civil Rights Issue 0.C0 N 000 N N N

Kraucunas, Kenneth Police Department Police - Excessive Force 1.000,000.00 N  0.00 N N N

Kraucunas, Kenneth Police Department Palice - Excessive _uoqom 1,000,000.00 N 0.co N N N

Kurzynski, David Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Uninsured Motori

Kuykendoll, Joe Police Department Police-Other 2,780.00 Y. 0.00 N N N

Luge, Randy Police Department Police - Excessive Force 5,000,000.C0 N 0.00 N N N

Maederer, Jessica Police Department Qther 350,000.00 N 0.00 N N N

Malo, Hugh David Infrastructure Bodily [njury - Other m.mo_coo.oo Y 0.00 N N N
Services Division

Markowski, Nan Infrastructure Trip and Fall - Sidewalk 15,000.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Services Division Defect

McGowan, Joseph D, Police Department  Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N  0.00 N N N

McGowan, Jeseph D. Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

McGowan, Joseph D. Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N 0.00 N N N

Meinecke, Timothy M. Paolice Department Vehicle Accident City - 300,000.00 N 0.00 N N N

Page: 4

Uninsured Motort

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/28/2011 10:27 AM



"Milwaukee Pubiic Scneels’) and (do net insluce cdaim sublect = 'assessmont problers’,

Claimant

Mello, Roberta

Midwest Fiber Networks

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Siatus = "Clowed and Status Date == Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Asik User (Stetus Date' 7% and Area of Law = 'Claims’ and (do net inchude Client Sort = 'Mikvaukes Boarc of Schanl Directors',

Department

Towing Operations -

DPwW

Infrastructure
Semnvices Division

Milwaukee Police AssociationPglice Department

Moua, Koua
Padgett, Natasha
Pekrun, Matthew R.
Pelkey, Tom
Phillips, Alicia

Pitts, Edmond
Putz, Nastassia
Ramage, David
Robinsan, Joyce
Sallis, Arthur
Sanchez Wittbrot, Lisa
Schoof, John & Kim

Sendejo, Carmen

Page: §

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Water Works
Police Department
Infrastructure
Services Division
Police Departmeant
Police Department
Infrastructure

Services Division
Municipal Court

nt proklems-74.3%, - 1t preblems-T4,37")
Claim Money
Subject Demand
Vehicle Damage - Other 9,830.09
Property Damage - Other  23,480.00
Police-Other 50,000.00

Police - Excessive Force
Vehicle Accident City -
Uninsured Motori

Police - Excessive Force
Police - False Arrest
Police - False Arrest
Police - Excessive Force
Slip and Fall - Maintenance
Paolice - False Arrest
Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Excessive Force
COther

Sewer Backup -

Maintenance
Bodily Injury - Other

10,000,000.00
300,000.00
3,450,000,00
25,300.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
0.00

10,000,000.00

- 5,448.10

50,000.00
350,000.00
14,408.63

83,455.00

Claim

Denied Amount

N

¥

Matters Report Title: Glaims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Settlement Claim

9,969.44 N
0.00

0.00

0.00 N
0.00

0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00

0.00 N

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N N

5/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closed' and Status Date >= Ask User (‘Status Data' ?) and Stalus Dale <= Asi Ussr (Status Diate' ) and Area of Law = ‘Glaims’ and (do net inchida Client Sort = 'Milwakee Beare of School Directors’,
‘Wilwaukea Publ: Sea06is" and (do nof Incluca daim subject = 'assessment arobleris’, 'assessment problems-74.55, "assassmant preblems-74.37")

Claimant ~ Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claimfo
Subject - Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Sendegjo, Sr., Juan Municipal Court Bodily Injury - Other 83,455.00 N 0.00 N N Y
Siekert, Lorene Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 14,300.00 Y 0.00
Services Division Maintenance
Stambaugh, John Police Departrnent Police - False Arrest £0,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Stolowski, Michael Department of Public  Vehicle Accident City - 20,000.00 N 0.00 N N Y
Works - General Uninsured Motori
Taylor, Stacey Police Department Bodily Injury - Other 250,000.00 N 000 N N N
Taylor, Stacey Police Department Bedily Injury - Cther 3,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
.ﬂzm__ Robert Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 15,5C0.00 - N 0.00 N N N
Uninsured Motori
Time Warner Cable Treasurer's Cffice Other : 68,453.76 Y 000
Tucker, Kennath Police Department Police - Excessive Force 105,000.00 N  D.00 N N N
Vaughn, Jr., Willie Police Department Police - Hit By Fleeing 959.00 Y 000
Suspect
Verdin, Brian Police Department Police-Qther 0.00 N  0.00 N N N
Wesley, Carlata : Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage 20,000.00 ¥  0.00 Y
DPW
Williams, J.D. Police Department Pclice - Excessive Force 200,000.00 | 0.00 N N N
Wittbrot IV, Henry Wiiliam  Police Department Other 350,000.00 N 000 N N N
Patrick
Wittbrot, Elissaih N. M. Police Department Cther 350,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Wittbrot, Jordan A. T. Police Department Other 350,000.00 N 0.00 N N N
Totals: 80 91,748,477.41 15,254.04

Page: & Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 ma . 9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Claged and Stotus Date >= Ask User ('Statss Date’ 7) ard Stalus Date <= Ask User {"Status Date' 7) ard Area of Law = 'Claims’ and {do net includa Cllont Sert = "Milwaukes Beard of School Direciors’,

Wilnaukes Public Sshesls's and (3o not include chim subject = "assessmant problems', 'assezsment problems-74.35), ‘ossesmment problems-74.37")

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim Na Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Page. 7 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 8 mo /282011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Clased snd Staius Date »= Ask User (Stotus Date’ 7] and Status Date <= Ask User "Statys Date' 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims” and {dc not nclude Client Sart = 'Milwaukes Boasd of Schol Diracters,
Nikwaukes Puklic Schools') and {do not include claim subject = ‘assessment prodlems', 'assessment problems-74 .35, "assessment prabiems-74.37

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Category: Small Claim
Acker, Sr., Willlam W. Police Department Police-Other 142.36 142.36
Ahern, Peter Towing Operations - Towing - Property Damage 2,878.85 0.00 Y
DPW
Alaniva, Kristen Treasurer's Office Other 33021 0.00
Altenhofen, Joe Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Rozad 260.83 0.00 N N N
Services Division Defect
Andersan, Dana Forestry Division Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 0.00 Y
Archer, Willie Infrastruciure Vehicle Damage - Road 220.71 0.00
Services Division Defect
Armstrong, Candice Department of Property Damage - Other ~ 1,181.41 0.00
Neighhorhood
Services
Armstrong, Candice Department of Property Damage - Other 1,181.41 0.00
Neighborhood
Services
Arnett, Cynthia Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 3,059.56 0.00 N N N
Arvay, Robert & JoAnn [nfrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 442 88 0.00
Services Division Defect
ASAP Transportation LLC  Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 2,166.52 0.00 N N N
Services Divigion _
ASAP Transportation LLC  Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 2,166.52 0.00 N N N
Services Division
Awosika, Vincent Towing Operations -  Towing - Car Stolen/Refund 185.00 165.00 N N N
DPW Tow Fee
Bagdonas, Jennifer Milwaukee Fire Property Damage - Other  4,475.93 3,394.03 N N N
Department
Bank Mutual Water Works Property Damage - Other  2,317.84 0.00 N N N

Page: &

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - B mo

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closed and Stotus Date == Ack User (*Status Dats' 7 and Status Date <= Ask User (Stotus Date' 7} and Area of Law = "Claims’ and (do net inchude Client Sort = 'Mihvaukes Beard of School Diracters',

"Wilwaukes Public Sco0:g') and (99 not include daim sublect = 'assessmont oroblems’, 'assesemeant problems-7 4,55, ‘aseassment problems-T4 377

Claimant

Barbee, Comaell
Barbee, Comell
Baribeau, Dustin
Bathke, Lori

Bau, Susan M.
Baumgariner, Cynthia
Beecher, Carol
Bibi, Nidal
Blissett, Patrick
Booker, Marsha
Boyajian, Sylvia
Brisson, James
Buccellato, Steven
Calmes, Bernice
Campbell, Avis

Campbell, Jackie

Page: 9

Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Parking (DPW)

Infrastructure
Services Division

Sanitation Division
Water Works

Infrastructure
Services Division

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Claim
Subiect

Towing - ltems Stolen

Towing - Items Stolen

Towing - Property Damage

Towing - Other

Vehicle Damage - Othear

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Sanitation - Property Taken

Water Main Break

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Property Damage

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Read
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Peolice - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Money

Demand

3,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
4,780.00
31.85
4,125.00
523.00
170.00
698.88
495.74
194 .44
702.72
153.08

262.85

Claim

Seftlement

Denied

Amount

N

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - § mo

760.00

750.00

0.00

25.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Claim
Tendered Claim

N

N

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N

N

N

N

9/2812011 10:28 AM



Claimant

Campbell, Perquita

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Closed and Status Date »a Ak Usar (Status Date’ 73 and Status Date <= Ask User (‘Satus Date’ 7) and Area of Law ='Glaims’ and (do not nclude Client Sort = "Witvzukee Baard of School Dinactors’,
Milwauxee Puslic Schools') ang fdo rot includa claim subjeet = 'assessment problome, ‘asseasmant problams-74.35, 'assassment problems-F 437"

Department

Pclice Department

Campbell, Richard & JuliannaTowing Cperations -

Campos, Paola
Carter, Michael
Casey, Mildred

Cermele & Associates,
8.C.(26854)

legal fees for Gray and
Gomez

Cermele & Associates,
S.C.(2655)
legal fees for Humitz

Cemele & Associates,
8.C.(2656)

legatl fees for Lough,
Campbell, and Obregon

Cermele & Associates,
5.C.(2657)

legal fees for Ratzmann
Ciardo, Jessica
Coleman, Kavanaugh
Collazo, Dahiana

Copeland, Dorathy

Corsentine, Joseph

Page: 10

DPW

Infrastruciure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Palice Department

Police Department

Palice Department

Police Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Forestry Divisien

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subject

Police - Praperty Damage
Towing = Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Tree

Vehicle Damage - Other

Towing - Property Damage

Money

Demand

0.00
1,625.29
445.48
1,664.00
458.85

4,498,387

3,346.60

1,413.27

513.77

389.48
0.00
2,014.76
D.00

1,009.27

Claim

Denied Amount

X

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo

Settlement Claim

No Proper Claim to

0.00

0.00 Y
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00

0.00 N
0.00 N
1,413.27 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 Y
0.00

0.00

0.00 N

Tendered Claim

N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM

Litigation



Claimant

Dm_..o:mw._ Eugene
DeVeau, Quinn
Dobson, Dean
Darnak, Debra
Edlebeck, Dana
Espy, Niki

Exum. GjoGennea
Fasting, Aaron
Felsing, Sandra
Forte, Danielle
Gage, Hildegard
Gagliano, Michael J.
Gates, Joseph
Giraldez Pizarro, Luis
Gonzalez, Laura

Grayson, Karen

Page: 11

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stotus = 'Closed’ and Status Date >= Ask User (*Status Dats' 2} and Stetus Dale <= Ask Usar (Status Dale’ 7) and Area of Law = '5.alms' and (do not inchude Client Sart = 'Milwaukes Board of Scheal Diractars’,
‘Milwaukes Pubic Schaols') and (4 not include deim subjoct = 'assessmant problems’, 'assessment pratlema-7 4.25, ‘assessment problems-74.377

Department

Infrastructure
Services Divisian

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Water Works

Infrastructure
Services Divisicn

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Sanitation Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPWY

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subiject

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect _

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Water Main Break

Vehicle Damzage - Road
Defect

Bedily Injury - Other
Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage
Property Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Read
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Tree
Towing - Property Damage
Police - Hit By Fleeing

Suspect
Towing - Property Damage

Money

Demand

28.31
194 .44
262.60
€00.00
151.10
3,330.88
2,796.79
280.00
150.43
3,950.34
19.27
195.43
3,059.56
573.83

1,267.70

1,660.57

Claim
Denied

N

¥

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 8 ma -

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

Settiement Claim
Amount

98.31 N
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 N
0.00 : Y
0.00

150.43 N
0.00 Y
19.27 N
0.00

0.00 N
§73.83 N
425.00

0.00 Y

N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM

Litigation



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Clased 2nd Statss Dare »= Ante Llser { Stecus Date’ 7) and Status Data <= Ask User ("Status Dawe’ 7) and Area of Law = "Clairs' and (do not include Clienl Sert = ‘Miwauies Board of Schegl Directers”,

Wikwaukes Publle Schools') and (do nat induder claim subjact = 'asgessman; problems’, "assassment problems-74 35, ‘assossmeant problems-74.377)

Claimant

Greco, Joan

Grzeszkiewicz, Ardeth

Guerrido, Francisco
Harris, Angela
Harris-Golden, Lisa
Head, Kathleen
Heise, Jamie
Henning, Jack

Hill, Albert & Verrita
Holtz, Bonnie

[liff, Margaret

Isley, Steve
Janczak, Dennis
Johnson, Diana
Johnsen, Jennifer

Johnscn, Patrice

Page: 12

Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department
Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Claim
Subject

Bodily Injury - Other

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Towing - Property Damage
Badily Injury - Other
Vehicle Damage - Tree
Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Slip and Fall - Ice/Snow
Vehicle Damage - Read
Defect

Property Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Other
Towing - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Property Damage
Towing - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Money

Demand

1,030.50
414.00
33.00
0.00
2,091.93
§3.39
4.500.00
182.50
324.29
194.65
2,357.30
716.25
450,00
723,59
521.66

2,913,988

Claim Settlement
Denied Amount

0.00

N  414.00

Y 000

N  0.00

Y 000

N  83.39

Y 000

Y  0.00

Y 000

Y  0.00
0.00

Y 0.0

Y D00

N 0.00

Y  0.00

Y 000

Matters Report Titde: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 8 mo

Claim
Tendered Claim

Y

N

Na Proper Claim to
Litigation

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Closed and Status Dats >= Ask User ('Status Dats' %) and Stalus Dale <= As User (Status Data' 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims’ and [do not includs Client Sert = Milwenhen Beard of School Directore!,

Milwaukee Public Seroolss and (do nel inchuda cloim subject = 'assessmant problems', ‘assessment problems-74.37, "assassment probloms-74.37)

Claimant

Jones, Laruthiea
Jones, Ross
Kantarovich, Katsiaryna
Kapple, Patrick
Kaufman, Joseph
Kieffer, Karen

Knapp, Kim

Knoedler, Ann
Kowalski, James
Krause, Andrew
_.ncmn:_ Diane
Lawrence, Sherrelle L.
Leanna, Christine
Leslie, _»wm:.
Lewis-Mills, Carrie

Lopeztegui, Reyna

Page: 13

Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Police Department
Farestry Division

Infrastructure
Services Division
Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division
Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subiject

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defact

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Property Damage

Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Trip and Fall - Street Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Money

Demand

274.00
395.31
0.00
0.00
1,111.51
168.40
231.80
659.86
3,920.00
161.04
233.67
2,000.00
3,732.18
621.50
58.68

124.00

Claim

Denied

N

N

Matters Repart Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Settlement

Amount

Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
3,632.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Claim
Tendered Claim

Y

Y

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N N

N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



Claimant

Lukas, Randy

Lyens, Kimberly
Mahone, Gary
Marthaler, Jennifer
Mays, Gladys

Mays, Gladys

Mays, Tequila
McClenton, Glendaira
?_.m:m:m_ Susan
Miller, Danny
Milwaukee County (7195)
Milwaukee Millwork
Melson, .mc@m:m
QOlden, Joyce
Paasch, Kathleen E.

Payne, Harcld

Page: 14

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Slatue = Closed and Status Date >= Ask User (Status Date' ) and Skatus Date <= Ask User { Status Daws 7} and Area of Law = 'Glalms’ and (2o not include Cliend Sort = ‘Milwaukes Board of Schocl Diractars’,
Milwen:kew Prbiic Sthools’ and (do nat include cla:m subjact = 'assessment problame!, "ggsesament preblems-T4. 35, ‘assemamant protlems-74.37")

Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department
Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

infrastructure
Semnvices Division

Water Waorks

Claim
Subject

Towing - Property Damage
Property Damage - Tree
Vehicle Darnage - Road
Defect

Badily Injury - Other

Towing - Other

“Towing - Other

Bodily Injury - Other
Vehicle Damage - Tree
Towing - Property Damage
Police - Property Damage
Property Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Qther

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Trip and Fall - Street Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defact

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Money
Demand

6738.21
450.00
1,104.83
2,322.10
2.644.50
2,644.50
0.00
4,000.00
869.53
992.22
8435
1,069.02
922.78
10,000.00
3,047.38

C.00

Claim

Denied Amount

Y

Matters Report Title: Claims « All Closed & Disposition - 8 ma

Settlement Claim

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

0.00

450.00

782.00

.00

1,800.00 N
1,800.00 N
0.00 N
0.00

0.00 Y
0.00 N
94,35 N
1,069.02 N
0.00 N
0.00 M
0.00 N
0.00 N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM

Litigation



Pleasant, Doris
Powaell, ,_m:::m.ﬂ
Puchslski, Sarah
Racing, Sara
Rahman, Samer
Ramaniuk, Dzmitry
Rice, U.mm:_é
Riordan, Susan J.
Robinson, Barbara
Roby, Lena
Rogers, Frank
Reollins, Jessica
Ross, William
Roundtree, Marcia
Reundtree, William

Salaba, David

Page: 15

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Sratuz = 'Clogad and Stalus Date == Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Statuz Date <= Ask User ('Status Date' ?) and Area of Law = ‘Claims’ and {do nat insludas Client Sort = 'Wilveukea Board of School Directors',
Ewaukee Public Schools') and (do rot include &laim subjact = 'sssassment problems’, ‘assassmernt oroblgrs-74.35, ‘assessment problems-74. 37

Department

Mitwaukee Public
Library

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Water Works

Towing Operations -
DPwW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Sernvices Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

infrastructure
Services Division

Department of Public
Works - General

Forestry Division

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Damage - Other
Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Other
Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defact

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage
Police - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Gther

Vehicle Damage - Other

" Property Damage - Tree

Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
275.83 275.83

261.89 0.00 Y

110.58 Y .0.00

159.00 0.00

835.64 0.00 Y

0.00 Y  0.00

1,235.87 Y 0.00 N N N
202.63 Y  0.00

108.10 Z 108.10 N N N
1,000.00 Y 000

300.00 N  300.00 N N N
0.00 0.00 Y

659.86 N 43500 . N N N
0.00 N 000 Y N N
1,666.23 N  1666.23 N N N
500.00 Y 000 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo

0/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask Usar ¢ Status Date’ 73 and Status Date <= Ask Use: ('Status Date” 7) and Aren of Law ="Claims’ and (do rot incude Client Sorl = Wivwaukes Board of Schoe! Directars,

Milwaukee Puslie Schools") ane [do not includa claim susject = 'assessment problsms’, 'assessmant problems-74,25', ‘assessment problems-74.377)

Claimant

Salaba, David

Sampton, Patricia
Sampton, Patricia
Sanchez-Fuentes, Maria
Schaefer, Marcus and Kim
Scheppe, Jim
Schleicher, Karen
Schleicher, Karen
Sheard, Briaun

Shilts, Kim

Sims, Laura

Smith, Bobbie

Smith, Jacqueline
Smith, Lacy

Solis, Sara

Sonnenberg, Virginia

Page: 16

Department

Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
CPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure _
Services Division

Infrastructure
Sarvices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Forastry Divisian
Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Property Damage - Tree
Towing - Other

Towing - Other

Towing - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect
Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect

Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other
Towing - Praperty Damage
Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Tree
Vehicle Damage - Other
Property Damage - Tree
Towing - Property Damage

Police - Praperty Damage

Police - Preperty Damage

Money Claim
Demand

500.00 Y
705.00

705.00

808.10 Y
284.72

24558 Y
505.23 N
469,00 N
653.98

664.96 N
550.00 N
266.77 Y.
56.93 ¥
3,528.73

380.00 Y
159.78 N

Matters Repart Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € mo

Settlement
Denied Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

284.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

550.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

159.78

Claim

No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim Litigation
N N N
Y
Y
N N N
N N N
Y
Y N N
N N N
N N N
Y
N N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stalus = 'Closed and Status Date = Ask User ['Staius Dade’ 7) and Stalus Date <= Ask User {'Siatus Date' 7) anc Area of Law = 'Claims’ and {do ol ‘ndude Client Sort = ‘Milwaukee Board of Scheol Diractcrs',
‘Mitwaukea Publle Schocls" and {do not include claim subjec: = ‘assessmant problems, ‘assessmant probloms-74-25', 'aseessment groblems-74.37)

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setflement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Spencer, Antoinette Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 395.80 N 0.00 & N N
Services Division Defect

Sperling, Kevin R. Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 91.31 Y 0.00 N N N
Services Division Defect _

Staten, Kynesha Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 1,371.05 Y  0.00 N N N
Services Division Defect :

Steinhorst, Annatte Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 142.10 Y 000
Services Divisian Defect

Stidhum, Anthony & Kelly Infrastructure Property Damage - Other  218.99 0.00 Y
Services Division

Stovall, Tyra Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 4,160.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Services Division Maintenance :

Sullivan, Daniel Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  936.23 0.00
DPW

Swiams, Jonathan Water Works Sewer Backup - 305.93 N 30593 N N N

Maintenance

The Window & Door Shoppe, Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 4,104.24 Y 000

Inc.

Thomsan, James Employes Retirement Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 Y
System

Trinkl, Jerome Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 1,107.31 Y 000 N N N
Services Division Defect

Turner, LoRoy Forestry Division Qther 581.94 Y  581.04 N N N

Van de Kamp, Timothy Towing Operations -  Towing - Preperty Damage  0.00 N 0.00 Y N N
DPW

Vesely, Jeffrey Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 749.72 N  0.00 Y N N
Services Division Defact

Vitrane, Thomas Police Department Palice - Lost Property 4,285.00 N 0.00 N N Y

Wahlgren, Robert Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 150.00 Y 000
Services Division Maintenance

Page: 17 Matters Repart Title: Claims - All Closed & Dispesiticn - 6 mo . 9/28/2011 10:28 AM



Claimant

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stmtus = 'Closed and Stalus Dale == Asx Uiser (Status Date” 7 and States Date <= Ask User [Stalus Dale’ ?) ard Area of Law ='Claims”and {de not indude Glient Sort = 'Milwaukes Baard of School Directers',
Mitwaukes Public $chools') and {do not include claim subject = "assessment proslems, 'assessmen: problems-74.25, ‘assasament probams-74.37)

Department

WE Energies (2010222837} Infrastructure

WE Energies (2010226185)

Weske, Jane
Whitehead, Betty
Whitford, Steve
Williams, Michelle
Zakszewskl, Shirley
Zealley, Dan

Totals: 185

Page: 18

Services Division
Water \Works

Infrastructure
Services Division

Infrastructure
Services Division
Forestry Division
Fclice Department

Water Works

Infrastructure
Services Division

Claim
Subject

Property Damage - Other
Property Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Other
Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Tree
Police - Property Damage
Sewer Backup -

Maintenance

Vehigle Damage - Road
Defect

Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
144.36 N  144.36 N N N
425.66 42566

1,192.02 Y Q.00
22382 Y 0.00 N N N
546.80 N  546.80 N N N
605.17 Y  0.00
320.00 320.00

199.02 Y 000

176,116.00 24,041.30

Matters Report Title; Claims - All Clesed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Clesed and Status Date >= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask Usar {"Status Date’ 7) ard Area of Law = 'Claims' and {do not includo Cliert Sert = “ilwaukee Board of School Diredlors!,
Wilwaukee Public Scheols') and {to not :ndluda claim subact = ‘assessmert problems’, "assessment probiems-74.35, ‘assessmont problame-74.377)

Claimant

Departrnent

Category: Vehicle Claim

Andino, Adriana
Availa Gabriel, Amelia
Availa, Abraham
Bednarski, Richard
Blacks, Kenneth N.
Blinder, Mikhail
Boose, Toni

Bowman, Colleen
Brenner Corporation
Brunette, Pierre M.
Buggy, Brian P.

Cahn, Roger & Marjorie
Carlsen, Matthew
Charnitz, Edward
Chavez, Maria

Chavez, Maria

Page: 19

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Divisian - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

City of Milwaukee

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Palice Department

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet
Support Services
Division - Fleet
Suppert Services
Division - Fleet
Milwaukee Fire
Departmant

Support Services
Division - Fleet

- Support Services

Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Praperty Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Property Damage By City
Vehicle _
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

" Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Money Claim Settlement
Demand Denied Amount
120.00 120.00
1,822.29 N  1,822.29
1,822.29 N 000
690.00 N  690.00
366.22 N  366.22
0.0C 0.00
1,797.95 1,797.95
1,617.79 Y 000
189.02 189.92
181.15 Y  0.00
1,393.89 1,393.89
1,445.00 N 722,50

| 2,52267 N 1,261.34
2,601.24 N 2,601.24
52,362.84 N  17,362.84
52,362.84 N 17,362.84

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo

Claim Na Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim Litigation
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stahus = '"Closad’ and Slatus Data >= Ask Usar { Status Date’ 73 and Sterus Datp <= Ask User (' Slatus Dale” 7) and Area of Law = *Clalms’ ard (do mot incude Client Sorl = "Milwaukes Board of Schoe: Direciors’,
Mitwauea Pudlic Schoals”) anc (do net include claim subject = 'assessment problems’, ‘assessment prablems-74.35", 'asaessment problems- 1437

Claimant

Congjito's Place Inc.

Countryview Transportation

Davis, Nick & Heather

Diosdado, Maria
Dominguez, Jose
Dorn, Jannie
Edwards, Carolyn
Flores, Gregory
Flores, Rita

Fong, Ross

Fong, Ross

Funk, Catherine M.
Garcia, Ignacia
Gleason, Cheryl
Gruendeman, _uz:v

Hanneman, Mark

Page: 20

Department

Support Services
Division - Flest

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Police Department
Police Depariment
Police Department
Police Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet
Suppart Services
Division - Fleet
Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accidant City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Maoney
Demand

5,650.00
2,036.57
916.69
10,330.85
1,788.49
1,744.51
2,767.15
250,000.00
250,000.00
26,286.96
26,285.96
375.00
1,606.74
59.82
2,198.91

1,738.69

Claim Seftlement

Denied Amount

Y 0.00

N 203657
916.68
9,147.00

N 1,788.49
1,744.51

Y 000
0.00
D.oo :

N 0.00

N 0.00
375.00

N 1,806.74
59.82
2,198.91

1,710.00

Matters Report Tidle: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 8 mo

Claim No Proper Claim fo

Tendered Claim

Litigation

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 20111 and Disposition

Staus ='Clased and Statss Date == Ask User f5tatus Date’ 7) and Status Dato <= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7} and Area ¢f Law = 'Clairrs’ and (co not Includa Cliant Sort = 'Mikvaukee Board of Schoal Oiractors',

Whitwachas Peblic Stheols') aud (de nat induds claim subject = 'assessmen: problems’, ‘assessment prablams=74.35, ‘assasemeant problems-7£.37%

Page: 21

Department

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & ma

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Hermann, Sheryl Support Services Vehicla Accident City - 142.56 N 142.56 N N N
Division - Flest Property Damage
Hapgood, Rhoda Support Services Property Damage By City ~ 350.00 N 350.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Housing Authority of the City Support Services Property Damage By City  325.00 N  325.00 N N N
of Mitlwaukee Division - Fleet Vehicle
Houston, Vivian Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 9,871.10 Y  0.00 N N N
Property Damage
Howard, Victoria Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 1,067.19 1,067.19
Division - Fleet Praperty Damage
Hudson, Edward Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 Y 0.00 N N Y
Bodily Injury
Hudson, Edward Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 Y  0.00 N N Y
Bodily Injury
Humgphies, Judith Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 654.25 N  5654.25 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage .
Hurst, Emil Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 6,276.14 N 6,276.14 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Hutchins, Gwen Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 5,155.73 N  2,400.84 N N N
Division - Fleat Property Damage
Hutchins, Tristen Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 140.00 N 0.00 N N N
Division - Flest Bodily Injury _
Irizarry, Angel and Daisy ~ Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 996.99 897.00
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Jackson, Jr., Emile Police Departrment Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00 N N N
Bedily Injury _
Jackson, Jr., Emile Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00 N N N
: Bodily Injury
Jesko, Robert E. Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 878.22 Y 0.00
Division - Fleet - Property Damage
Johnson, Michelle Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident Cily - 2,907.15 N  2,907.15 N N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Clased ard Sttus Delo == Asi User (Status Date' 7 and Siatus Date <= Ask User (Status Date’ 7} and Araa of Law = "Claims’ and (de aat include Cllent Sort = 'Milwaukee Board of Schoal Directors',
‘Witwaukes Public Schao's') and (do nat inglude claim subject = 'assessmart sroblems’, assessmant problems-74,55, ‘ageessment problems-74.37;

Claimant Department Claim " Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Jones, Irma Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 748.48 74948
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Jump Start Child Support Services Property Damage By City  715.00 715.00
Development Center Division - Fleet Vehicle
Jurkowski, Jacqualyn M. Support Services Property Damage By City ~ 325.00 - N 32500 N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle _
Kabelowsky, Kevin and Support Services Property Damage By City = 64.90 64,90
Andrea Division - Fleet Vehicle
Kelly, Shaunte Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident Gity - 2,291.00 Y 0.0
Department Property Damage
Khurana, Jatin and Sakshi  Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 593114 3,040.00
Divigicn - Fleet Property Damage
Kubasik, Lana Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 Q.00
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Larkey, Ryan Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 2.914.06 N  2914.06 N N
Property Damage
Lillegren, Julie Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 209.00 209.00
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Lipski, Laurie A. Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,700.00 1,535.00
Property Damage
lopez, Felipe Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 2,836.860 2,836.60
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Lopez, Vanessa Palice Department Vehicle Accident City - 15,962.69 N 000 N Y
Bodily Injury
Lopez, Vanessa Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 15,962.69 N 0.00 N ¥
: Bodily Injury
Matz, Barbara E. Support Services Property Damage By City 1,405.00 0.00
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Maycock, Fred Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 745.96 745,96
Division -~ Fleet Property Darage
Mayfair Rent-A-Car Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 284.00 294.00

Page, 22

Department

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closex” and Status Date >= Ask User 'Status Date' ?) and Status Date <= Ask User {Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = ‘Elzms' and (do not include Cliart Sort = Milwaukes Board ¢ Sthael Directors',
"Milweukie Public Schools™ and (do not includa caim subject = ‘assessment problems’, "assessmant preslams-74.35', assessmon: problems-74.37)

Claimant

_soo_.:_oc.m:. James
McFadden, Danny
MeKinney, Gabriel and
Latosha

Mercado Rivera, Ada V.
Milwaukee County Transit
System {116509)
Mitchell, Shantinz
Mitchell, Shantina
Moeschberger, Michael J.
Mowat, Peter & Christine
Neuwirth, Allen

Noman, Rick L.

Osman, Jon

Parish, _.ummmzm_

Peete, Tina

Phanthourath, Khamveuy

Pierce, Jeremy

Page: 23

Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Police Department
Police Depariment
Police Department
Police Department

Support Services
Division - Flest

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Divisian -~ Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet
Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accidant City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Maney Claim Settlement
Demand Denied Amount
5,464.60 N 2,500.00
4,472.58 Y 0.00
1,763.74 N 1,763.74
1,508.92 1,508.92
5,191.00 5,191.00
5,298.83 N 401014
5,298.83 N  4,010.14
282.11 282.11
1,183.25 1,183.25
2,259.84 2,250.84
200.00 200.00
1,083.67 1,083.67
1,569.78 N 1,599.78
2,040.21 2,040.21
3,574.56 3,574.56
0.00 Y 000

Matters Report Title: Claims - Al Closed & Dispasition - & mo

Claim No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim Litigation
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N M

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Siztus ="Closed and Status Date == Ask Use- ('Statue Date' ?) and Status Date <= Ask User { Slatus Date' 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and (do not include Cliert Sort = "Mikvaukee Board of School Directors',
‘Milwaukae Public Sehesls’) and {do not Inchudn elaim subject = 'assessment proklems, "assassment prebloms-T4.35", ‘assassment problems-74.37)

Claimant

Pierce, Jeremy
Price-Om, Jacqualyn
Queoff, Lynne
Rainey, Bobby
Rainey, Lisa
Randolph, Robert
mmmm_w_ Travis

Rios, Elisa

Reoberts, Ronald
Robinson, Arphelia
Rollins, Briana
Rolling, Briana
Romero-Lopez, Javier
Rosado, Salvador _
Saggio, Joseph

Shaw, Christine

Page: 24

Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Flzet

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Flest

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Damage - Other

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Badily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident Gity -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Moriey

- Demand

0.00
175.00
250.00
2,713.59
1,773.02
1,120.36
25,000.00
3,961.25
595.00
800.87
0.00
C.00
2,103.09
27925
2,680.00

1,273.64

Ciaim Seitlement
Denied Amount

Y 000
N  175.00
N  250.00
802.55
1,773.02
1,120.36
N  0.00
3,951.25
595.00
800.87
N 0.0
N 0.00
N 1,051.55
279.25
1,850.00

1,273.64

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N

N

N N

N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = ‘Closed’ and Status Date >= Ask User ('Status Date' 7) and Status Dale <= Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Anes of Law = 'Claims' and (do net include Client Sart = Milwaukes Beard of Schaol Diraclors’,
Wilwaukes Public Se4oels’) and (da not Incluca clalm subjact = 'assessment problems', "assessment Froblems-74.35, "assessment problems-T4.37")

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Singh, CJ Support Services Property Damage By City ~ 225.00 N 22500 N N N
Division - Fleet =~ Vehicle

Smith, Daniel Palice Department Vehicle Accident City - 5,525.09 Y 000 N N N

: Property Damage

Solano, Carlos Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 109.82 N 109.82 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Spikes, Stevina Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 8,363.60 N  3,000.00 N N M
Division - Flest Property Damage

Spikes, Stevina Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 8,363.60 N 3,000.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Stowers, Gerald Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 627.26 Y 0.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Strehlow, Barbara Jo Support Services Property Damage By City  30.00 N 30.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Taylor, Nathaniel Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 14,671.86 N 10,707.51 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Taylor, Mathaniel " Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 14,671.86 N 10,707.51 N N N
Divisian - Fleet Property Damage

Tayler, Richard Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,678.41 1,678.41
Depariment Property Damage

Terry, Charles Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 3,339.50 3,339.50
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Tiller, Sandra Support Services Vehigle Accident City - 2187.96 2,187.96
Divisicn - Flest Property Damage

Walker, Kirk Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,600.00 N 1,375.00 N N N
Department Badily Injury

Walker, Kirk Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 1,600.00 N 1,375.00 N N N
Department Bodily Injury

Watkins, Brenda Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 2,704.42 N 2,704.42 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Watson, Latosha Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 847.50 N 347.50 N N N
Division - Flaet Property Damage

Page: 25

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Clased & Disposition - & mo

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closed’ ard Status Date >= Asi User (Stotus Date’ 7} and Status Date <= )mx Usar ['Statws Um»o 7 and Area of Law » 'Slaims' and (do net include Client Sort = 'Milwauhkes Beard of School Directors',

"WMiveaukes Public Schoos') and {do not include daim subject = 'assessment oroblems’, '

Claimant

Department

WE Energies (2010222054) Support Services

White, Jacgqueline

Wills, Adam
Wolf, Susan

Totals: 116
Totals; 368

Page: 28

Division - Fleet

Support Services
Civision - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Suppert Services
Division - Flest

1t pr T4.55 "
Claim

Subject

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

nt problams-74.377)

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Money Claim Settlement
Demand Denied Amount
220.28 N 220.28
1,838.75 N 1,838.75
1,809.03 1,909.03
1,109.65 1,109,685
091,654.86 186,819.08
92,930,423.14 225,114.42

Claim No Proper Claim to
Tendered Claim Litigation

N N N

N N N

9/28/2011 10:28 AM



